

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWS&S DIVISION, KENDRAPARA. At : Ichhapur, Post : Shree Baladevjew, Email: eerwsskendrapara@gmail.com

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB) [e-Procurement]

Bid Identification No. RWS/ 51 /2023-24

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

Letter No. 970 / Dated. 23.02.2024

The NIT-51 of 2023-24 invited online vide this office letter No. 662 /dt. 12.02.2024 for external electrification of three RPWS Schemes has been cancelled due to non publication of NIT by the I&PR department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar in the newspaper and subsequently communicated to the undersigned through email on dated. 20.02.2024 for issuance of fresh notice.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 971 / Dated. 23.02.2024

Copy with soft copy submitted to the Deputy Director (Advertisement)-cum-Deputy Secretary to Govt. in I & Public Relation. Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange immediate publication of the e-procurement notice in two consecutive issues of one local English daily newspaper and two local Odia daily newspaper for wide circulation and for General information. The advertising Manager is requested to send the copies of the Advertisement to this office for reference and record.

Encl : CD along with hard copy.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 972 / Dated. 23.02.2024

Copy with soft copy submitted to the Head (State Portal Group) Information and Technology Centre of State Secretariat Odisha, Bhubaneswar to display this e-Procurement notice in the State Government website.

Encl : CD along with hard copy

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 973 / Dated. 23.02.2024

Copy in duplicate submitted to the Additional Chief Engineer, RWS&S Circle, Cuttack for favour of information and necessary action. He is requested to kindly display one copy of Tender cancellation Notice in the Office Notice Board for wide circulation.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 974 / Dated. 23.02.2024

Copy in duplicate submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S / Chief Engineer-I/II, RWS&S / Engineer-in-Chief, PH, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / All Additional Chief Engineers, of RWS&S Circle's and PH Circle's for favour of information with a request ,kindly display one copy of Tender Cancellation Notice in the Office Notice Board for general information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 975 / Dated. 23.02.2024

Copy forwarded to All the Superintending Engineer / Executive Engineer, RWS&S Divisions / All Superintending Engineer /Executive Engineer, PH Division / All Superintending Engineer /Executive Engineer, RWSS Mechanical Division for information with a request to display the Tender cancellation Notice in their Notice Board for general information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 976 / Dated. 23.02.2024

Copy to the Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, Pattamundai / Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, Kendrapara / DAO / A.E.E,Estimator / A.E Estimator / Cashier / Head Clerk / office Notice Board / Guard file under this Division / Contractor Association Notice Board, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara